503508704 10/05/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3555330

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BAYER MATERIALSCIENCE LLC	08/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COVESTRO LLC
Street Address:	1 COVESTRO CIRCLE
City:	PITTSBURGH
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15205

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13835935

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)413-3902

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4124133866

Email: veronica.thompson@covestro.com

Correspondent Name: COVESTRO LLC

Address Line 1: 1 COVESTRO CIRCLE

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15205

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VERONICA.THOMPSON	
SIGNATURE:	/ Veronica Thompson/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=BMS132018recordationchangeofname10215#page1.tif source=BMS132018certificatechangeofname10215#page1.tif source=BMS132018certificatechangeofname10215#page2.tif

PATENT 503508704 REEL: 036724 FRAME: 0528

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Covestro LLC			
Bayer MaterialScience LLC	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 08/03/2015 Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1 Covestro Circle			
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Pittsburgh			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Pennsylvania			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 15205			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes INo			
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)			
13/835,935				
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Covestro LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Internal Address:				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1 Covestro Circle	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information			
State: Pennsylvania Zip: 15205				
Phone Number: 412-413-3866				
Docket Number: BMS132018/MD11-18	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: US-IPR@covestro.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Vuonica Thompson	October 2 2015			
Signature	Date			
Veronica Thompson Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450				

PATENT REEL: 036724 FRAME: 0529

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BAYER MATERIALSCIENCE

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BAYER MATERIALSCIENCE LLC" TO

"COVESTRO LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF AUGUST,

A.D. 2015, AT 4:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2015.

3492630 8100

151138337

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT (CATION: 2621424

DATE: 08-06-15

PATENT REEL: 036724 FRAME: 0530

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:55 PM 08/05/2015 FILED 04:37 PM 08/05/2015 SRV 151138337 - 3492630 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

BAYER MATERIAL SCIENCE LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Bayer MaterialScience LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

FIRST: the name of the limited liability company is Covestro LLC.

3. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective on September 1, 2015.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment this 3rd day of August, 2015.

Scott G. Brown, Secretary

PATENT REEL: 036724 FRAME: 0531

RECORDED: 10/05/2015